PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
UBS AG, STAMFORD BRANCH, AS COLLATERAL AGENT	12/16/2010

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

IIName:	SUNQUEST INFORMATION SYSTEMS, INC. (f/k/a MISYS HOSPITAL SYSTEMS, INC.)	
Street Address:	250 S. WILLIAMS BLVD.	
City:	Tuscon	
State/Country:	ARIZONA	
Postal Code:	85711	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	
Patent Number:	5425128	
Patent Number:	5459862	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

(212)446-4900 Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Email: susan.zablocki@kirkland.com

Susan Zablocki Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Kirkland & Ellis LLP Address Line 2: 601 Lexington Avenue

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10022

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	38123-67
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Susan Zablocki

Total Attachments: 3

source=Sunquest Patent Release December 15, 2010 EXECUTED_(18142699_2)#page1.tif source=Sunquest Patent Release December 15, 2010 EXECUTED_(18142699_2)#page2.tif **PATENT**

REEL: 025515 FRAME: 0779 501382245

source=Sunquest Patent Release December 15, 2010 EXECUTED_(18142699_2)#page3.tif

PATENT REEL: 025515 FRAME: 0780

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN PATENTS

THIS RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN PATENTS (this "Release") is made as of December 16, 2010 ("Effective Date") by UBS AG, STAMFORD BRANCH, AS COLLATERAL AGENT, a Swiss bank with its principal office at 677 Washington Boulevard, Stamford, Connecticut 06901 ("Collateral Agent"), in favor of SUNQUEST INFORMATION SYSTEMS, INC. (f/k/a MISYS HOSPITAL SYSTEMS, INC.), a Pennsylvania corporation with its principal office at 250 S. Williams Boulevard, Tucson, Arizona 85711 ("Pledgor"). Capitalized terms used in this Release, but not otherwise defined herein, have the meaning set forth or incorporated by reference in the Patent Security Agreement (as defined below).

WHEREAS, pursuant to the terms and conditions of that certain Patent Security Agreement by and between Pledgor and Collateral Agent dated October 11, 2007 (the "Patent Security Agreement"), Pledgor pledged and granted to the Collateral Agent for the benefit of the Secured Parties a lien on and security interest in and to all of Pledgor's right, title and interest in, to and under all of the Patents of the Pledgor and all Proceeds of any and all of the foregoing, including, without limitation, the issued patents and patent applications set forth on Schedule A attached hereto (the "Patent Collateral");

WHEREAS, Pledgor and Collateral Agent entered into the Patent Security Agreement pursuant to the terms and conditions of that certain Security Agreement by and between Pledgor and Collateral Agent dated October 11, 2007 (the "Security Agreement");

WHEREAS, the Patent Security Agreement was recorded with the United States Patent and Patent Office ("PTO") on October 12, 2007 at Reel/Frame 019955/0296;

WHEREAS, Collateral Agent has agreed to release its security interest in all right, title and interest of Collateral Agent in and to the Patent Collateral, including, without limitation, the issued patents and patent applications set forth on Schedule A attached hereto.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Collateral Agent hereby terminates the Patent Security Agreement, the Security Agreement, and hereby terminates, cancels and releases any and all security interests it has against the Patents.

Collateral Agent represents and warrants that: (i) it has the full power and authority to execute this Release and (ii) it has not assigned, transferred, restricted or otherwise encumbered any security interest it has against the Patent Collateral.

Collateral Agent shall, at Pledgor's expense, take all further actions, and provide to Pledgor, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, all such cooperation and assistance, including, without limitation, the execution and delivery of any and all documents or other instruments, reasonably requested by Pledgor to more fully and effectively effectuate the purposes of this Release.

* * * * *

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Grantee has caused this Release to be executed by its duly authorized representative as of the Effective Date.

UBS AG, STAMFORD BRANCH, AS COLLATERAL AGENT

Name:

Title:

Associate Director

Banking Products Services, US

April Varner-Nanton

Director
Banking Products
Services, US

SCHEDULE A

PATENTS

Patent No.	Registration Date	Title
5425128	06/13/1995	AUTOMATIC MANAGEMENT SYSTEM FOR SPEECH RECOGNITION PROCESSES
5459862	10/17/1995	NETWORK CONCURRENCY CONTROL FOR AUTONOMOUS DATABASES FEATURING INDEPENDENT LOCK RELEASE AND LOCK OWNERSHIP TRANSFER

- 3 -

937173.02-New York Server 1A

RECORDED: 12/17/2010

MSW - Draft December 8, 2010 - 10:43 AM

PATENT REEL: 025515 FRAME: 0783